NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING North Hampton Select Board

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the requirements of RSA Chapter 31:95-b III (a) that public hearing of the **Select Board** will be held on the **9**th day of November, 2020 at **7:00pm** at the North Hampton Town Hall located at 231 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, New Hampshire.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider acceptance and adoption of revisions and additions to the Town Parking Ordinance, including the following:

- <u>Resident-only Parking Areas: The Select Board may, at their discretion, designate resident-only</u> parking areas.
 - a. <u>The west side of Causeway Road from the Rye Town Line to 30 feet before the intersection</u> of Route 1A, Ocean Boulevard, shall be restricted to vehicles displaying a North Hampton Beach Parking Permit sticker attached to the driver side rear window of the vehicle.
 - b. <u>Any person violating the provisions of this ordinance may be issued a parking ticket</u> payable to the Town of North Hampton, the fine payable to be \$100.00.
 - c. <u>The Chief of Police or any Sworn Officer of the North Hampton Police Department may</u> also cause any vehicle parked in violation of this ordinance, to be towed at the expense of <u>the owner.</u>